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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2006  4:18:48PM

New York County

 352,354 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1,051 EMERGENCY

 9,304 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 10,803 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  378,328 

 31,864 JOHN J FASO / C SCOTT VANDERHOEF (REPUBLICAN)

 274,989 ELIOT SPITZER / DAVID A PATERSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 10,999 ELIOT SPITZER / DAVID A PATERSON (INDEPENDENCE)

 2,574 JOHN J FASO / C SCOTT VANDERHOEF (CONSERVATIVE)

 27,408 ELIOT SPITZER / DAVID A PATERSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 5,954 MALACHY MCCOURT / ALISON DUNCAN (GREEN)

 1,397 JOHN CLIFTON / DONALD SILBERGER (LIBERTARIAN)

 1,438 JIMMY MCMILLAN (RENT IS TOO HIGH)

 359 MAURA DELUCA / BEN O'SHAUGHNESSY (SOCIALIST WORKERS)

 1 ADRIENNE PAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALDEN LINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX/CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN ARMSTEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENZION RADINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MURAWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN CONABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAYTON BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD WINFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERMAN SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRMA AYCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF DODGSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MIEMLLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A. RAPHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BRODERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HERLIHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LASALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN UNIFLOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY O'NEILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEECIA EVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNARD MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LERNER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2006  4:18:48PM

New York County

 1 NORMAN SIEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAFFY BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY HOLIBAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM E. MURAWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 3 WILLIAM WELD (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  357,030 

Unrecorded  21,298 

Bronx County

 177,379 PUBLIC COUNTER

 356 EMERGENCY

 3,631 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 4,307 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  186,383 

 13,649 JOHN J FASO / C SCOTT VANDERHOEF (REPUBLICAN)

 135,952 ELIOT SPITZER / DAVID A PATERSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,121 ELIOT SPITZER / DAVID A PATERSON (INDEPENDENCE)

 2,469 JOHN J FASO / C SCOTT VANDERHOEF (CONSERVATIVE)

 6,868 ELIOT SPITZER / DAVID A PATERSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 912 MALACHY MCCOURT / ALISON DUNCAN (GREEN)

 286 JOHN CLIFTON / DONALD SILBERGER (LIBERTARIAN)

 1,022 JIMMY MCMILLAN (RENT IS TOO HIGH)

 239 MAURA DELUCA / BEN O'SHAUGHNESSY (SOCIALIST WORKERS)

 1 BILL MURASKI/DONALD WINKFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLA THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK BUCHANAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SUOZI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  165,523 

Unrecorded  20,860 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2006  4:18:48PM

Kings County

 351,203 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1,799 EMERGENCY

 6,496 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 7,438 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  368,512 

 34,818 JOHN J FASO / C SCOTT VANDERHOEF (REPUBLICAN)

 250,669 ELIOT SPITZER / DAVID A PATERSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,981 ELIOT SPITZER / DAVID A PATERSON (INDEPENDENCE)

 5,381 JOHN J FASO / C SCOTT VANDERHOEF (CONSERVATIVE)

 26,612 ELIOT SPITZER / DAVID A PATERSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 4,358 MALACHY MCCOURT / ALISON DUNCAN (GREEN)

 834 JOHN CLIFTON / DONALD SILBERGER (LIBERTARIAN)

 1,601 JIMMY MCMILLAN (RENT IS TOO HIGH)

 364 MAURA DELUCA / BEN O'SHAUGHNESSY (SOCIALIST WORKERS)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR GAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BENJAMIN A MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH S. KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL BRADLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MURAWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL O'REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL QUIRSPEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL WELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUNO A. FRUSTASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 22 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 2 HOWARD PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM DIMINI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN FASO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JACOB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNATHAN TASINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN A KOLLEENY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN CUMMINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWIS CUMMING (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARY FRANCE/ RON DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW E. ENDLICH, ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW J. SANABRIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MCCOURT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MCLACAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MS. GITTEL FEINTUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAM CHOMSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATAKI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2006  4:18:48PM

Kings County

 1 RABBI YEHRDA LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RABBY ARON TIETELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HANNIKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAKA ZULU (WRITE-IN)

 1 SINGEL HEIMER SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 UTRICE LEID (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISROEL DAVID ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  334,687 

Unrecorded  33,825 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2006  4:18:48PM

Queens County

 317,520 PUBLIC COUNTER

 663 EMERGENCY

 6,142 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 4,889 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  330,641 

 43,676 JOHN J FASO / C SCOTT VANDERHOEF (REPUBLICAN)

 231,327 ELIOT SPITZER / DAVID A PATERSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,823 ELIOT SPITZER / DAVID A PATERSON (INDEPENDENCE)

 6,608 JOHN J FASO / C SCOTT VANDERHOEF (CONSERVATIVE)

 10,920 ELIOT SPITZER / DAVID A PATERSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2,559 MALACHY MCCOURT / ALISON DUNCAN (GREEN)

 714 JOHN CLIFTON / DONALD SILBERGER (LIBERTARIAN)

 975 JIMMY MCMILLAN (RENT IS TOO HIGH)

 212 MAURA DELUCA / BEN O'SHAUGHNESSY (SOCIALIST WORKERS)

 1 AGNES HURLEY FILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 35 ALLAN JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN W. JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALLEN JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLNA JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX/TAWANA BRAWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MURAWSKI/DONALD WINKFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARL PETTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS OPLACIOSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER F. GARRETY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOCTOR Y. GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD BROWN JR/ AL VANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD FIORILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH GOLDSMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HOLDER/KATHERINE JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BRODERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. CRONIN/MARY C. CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALCOLM SMITH/ ALLAN JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA DELUCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ME (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHIE ROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKY MOUSE/ MINNY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE SCAZZERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP SILLMAN/LOUIS MARBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACY FERRONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 T. SUOZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM F. BUCKLEY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2006  4:18:48PM

Queens County

Total Votes  305,883 

Unrecorded  24,758 

Richmond County

 81,696 PUBLIC COUNTER

 72 EMERGENCY

 2,669 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,064 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  85,627 

 25,483 JOHN J FASO / C SCOTT VANDERHOEF (REPUBLICAN)

 45,886 ELIOT SPITZER / DAVID A PATERSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,958 ELIOT SPITZER / DAVID A PATERSON (INDEPENDENCE)

 3,865 JOHN J FASO / C SCOTT VANDERHOEF (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,413 ELIOT SPITZER / DAVID A PATERSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 631 MALACHY MCCOURT / ALISON DUNCAN (GREEN)

 208 JOHN CLIFTON / DONALD SILBERGER (LIBERTARIAN)

 216 JIMMY MCMILLAN (RENT IS TOO HIGH)

 52 MAURA DELUCA / BEN O'SHAUGHNESSY (SOCIALIST WORKERS)

 1 BUD ABBOT & LOU COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY FRANCIS/KEVIN WEEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BRODERICK CONROY (WRITE-IN)

 4 JOHN J BRODERICK (WRITE-IN)

 18 JOHN J. BRODERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J.BRODERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU DOBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIETTA CANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZAMBARDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOTHER TERESA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 SALVATORE CALISE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TWEETY (WRITE-IN)

 2 VICTORIA FAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIRGINIA GIACHETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY L. HOLIBAUGH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  81,751 

Unrecorded  3,876 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2006  4:18:48PM

Total for Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide)

 1,280,152 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3,941 EMERGENCY

 28,242 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 28,501 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,349,491 

 149,490 JOHN J FASO / C SCOTT VANDERHOEF (REPUBLICAN)

 938,823 ELIOT SPITZER / DAVID A PATERSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 36,882 ELIOT SPITZER / DAVID A PATERSON (INDEPENDENCE)

 20,897 JOHN J FASO / C SCOTT VANDERHOEF (CONSERVATIVE)

 74,221 ELIOT SPITZER / DAVID A PATERSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 14,414 MALACHY MCCOURT / ALISON DUNCAN (GREEN)

 3,439 JOHN CLIFTON / DONALD SILBERGER (LIBERTARIAN)

 5,252 JIMMY MCMILLAN (RENT IS TOO HIGH)

 1,226 MAURA DELUCA / BEN O'SHAUGHNESSY (SOCIALIST WORKERS)

 1 ADRIENNE PAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AGNES HURLEY FILE (WRITE-IN)

 3 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALDEN LINK (WRITE-IN)

 35 ALLAN JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN W. JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALLEN JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLNA JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 3 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX/CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX/TAWANA BRAWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR GAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN ARMSTEAD (WRITE-IN)

 2 BENJAMIN A MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENZION RADINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH S. KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL BRADLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MURASKI/DONALD WINKFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL MURAWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MURAWSKI/DONALD WINKFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL O'REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL QUIRSPEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL WELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUNO A. FRUSTASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUD ABBOT & LOU COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARL PETTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLA THOMAS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2006  4:18:48PM

Total for Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide)

 1 CARLOS OPLACIOSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN CONABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 23 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER F. GARRETY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAYTON BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOCTOR Y. GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD WINFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD BROWN JR/ AL VANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD FIORILL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH GOLDSMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY FRANCIS/KEVIN WEEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERMAN SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 HOWARD PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRMA AYCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HOLDER/KATHERINE JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF DODGSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM DIMINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MIEMLLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A. RAPHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN BRODERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BRODERICK CONROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN FASO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HERLIHY (WRITE-IN)

 4 JOHN J BRODERICK (WRITE-IN)

 18 JOHN J. BRODERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J.BRODERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JACOB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LASALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN UNIFLOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. CRONIN/MARY C. CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNATHAN TASINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN A KOLLEENY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY O'NEILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN CUMMINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEECIA EVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNARD MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWIS CUMMING (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU DOBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALCOLM SMITH/ ALLAN JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2006  4:18:48PM

Total for Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide)

 1 MARIA DELUCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIETTA CANNING (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARY FRANCE/ RON DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW E. ENDLICH, ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW J. SANABRIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MCCOURT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MCLACAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ME (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LERNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZAMBARDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHIE ROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKY MOUSE/ MINNY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOTHER TERESA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MS. GITTEL FEINTUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAM CHOMSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK BUCHANAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE SCAZZERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP SILLMAN/LOUIS MARBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI YEHRDA LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RABBY ARON TIETELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 SALVATORE CALISE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HANNIKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAKA ZULU (WRITE-IN)

 1 SINGEL HEIMER SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACY FERRONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 T. SUOZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAFFY BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SUOZI (WRITE-IN)

 2 TOM SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TWEETY (WRITE-IN)

 1 UTRICE LEID (WRITE-IN)

 2 VICTORIA FAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIRGINIA GIACHETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY HOLIBAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY L. HOLIBAUGH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2006  4:18:48PM

Total for Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide)

 2 WILLIAM E. MURAWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM F. BUCKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 WILLIAM WELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISROEL DAVID ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,244,874 

Unrecorded  104,617 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board
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